are expected to operate their franchises from their homes. 

2023 Disclosed Franchisees 

Section II of this Item 19 discloses certain historical Gross Revenue from certain All Dry businesses 

that were in operation for all of 2023. As of December 31, 2022, there were one hundred and sixteen (116) 
All Dry franchised businesses open and operating (the “2022 Franchises”) in addition to the one (1) 
Corporate Outlet. Fourteen (14) of the 2022 Franchises closed during 2023 and are excluded from Section 
II of this Item 19 because they did not operate for all of 2023.

[...]

II of this Item 19 because they did not operate for all of 2023. 

2024 Disclosed Franchisees 

Section III of this Item 19 discloses certain historical Gross Revenue from certain All Dry 

businesses that were in operation for all of 2024. As of December 31, 2023, there were one hundred and 
sixteen (116) All Dry franchised businesses open and operating (the “2023 Franchises”) in addition to the 
one (1) Corporate Outlet. Sixteen (16) of the 2023 Franchises permanently closed during 2024 and are 
excluded from Section III of this Item 19 because they did not operate for all of 2024.